Bashir Ahmed R/o Palma, Tehsil & District Rajouri and Guarantors
namely Mr. Khaliq Hussain S/O Mr. Mohd. Sadeeq R/o Nagrota, Tehsil & District Rajouri and Mr. Mohd. Bashir S/O Mr. Mohd. Alam R/o Palma,
Tehsil & District Rajouri to repay an amount of Rs. 6,50,434.90 (Rupees Six Lacs Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Four and Paisa Ninety only)
being the balance outstanding as on 30.11.2022 in the accounts of the Borrower, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice togeth-
er with the future interest and other charges thereon. 
The said borrower having failed to repay the said amount, notice is hereby given to the said borrower in particular and the public in general that

[...]

The said borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned against dealing with the said property in any manner whatsoever
and any dealings with the aid property will be subject to the charge of the J&K Bank Limited for an amount in aggregating to Rs.6,23,892.90
(Rupees Six Lacs Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Two and Paisa Ninety only) (Balance outstanding as on 31.05.2024) together
with interest thereon from 01.06.2024 and other charges incurred or to be incurred. 
The borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the